# The Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami



## **Application for Consent**

## PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION

In addition to this form, the Applicant will be required to submit the appropriate fee, site plan, and any additional information required to assess the proposal. Failure to submit all of the required information may prevent or delay the consideration of the Application. If more space is required please use additional sheets.

**OFFICE USE ONLY** 

Date Received: JUNO 34119	Complete Application:
Application Number: <u>C - 19 - 03.</u>	One copy of original sketch:
Fee \$ 1200	Fee Received on: Que 2415
Please Print and Complete or (✓) Appropriate B	Box (es)
SECTION 1 – APP	LICANT INFORMATION
1.1 Owner Information	The Auto-State State Sta
Name of Owner(s)	
Home Telephone Number B	usiness Telephone Number
705 753 - 3305	Same
Fax Number E	mail Address
	licolepourur @ egotlint ca
Mailing Address	Postal Code
11905 HWY 7 Wed 3	lulgem talla P2B3R9
If the owner is a corporation, please provide the name and who will sign the legal agreement on behalf of the C	of the person who has the authority to bind the corporation
Name(s):	
Position(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.2 Agent Information (Who is making the application on	behalf of the owner)
Name of Agent / Contact Person:	

Home Telephone Number	Business Telephone Number					
Fax Number	Email Address					
Mailing Address	Postal Code					
1.3 Please specify to whom all communications should be	sent					
Owner						
☐ Agent						
☐ Both Owner and Agent						
1.4 Names and addresses of any mortgages, holders of c	harges or other encumbrances					
Cause topulare of 5km	geon Fallo					
	UTHORIZATION					
	e subject of this application, the written authorization of the tion must be included with this form or the authorization set					
AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER(S) FOR AGENT TO MAKE THE APPLICATION & DISCLOSE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION						
I/WE,	, owner(s) of the land that is subject to this					
application hereby authorize	to act on my/our behalf					
regarding this application and for the purposes of the Mu	unicipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy					
Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.56, I/We authorize	to make this application					
on my/our behalf.						
Signature of Owner(s)	Date					
Signature of Owner(s)	Date					
Signature of Owner(s)	Date					

LOCATIO	N OF THE	SUBJECT LA	AND	
Municipal Address  852 TONOMO  Legal Description  Law Location HS2193 Loc  Duy Lake Tournship  SECTION 3-	Lak RF 36 of Law PURPOSE	Pel 2 Munic OF APPLIC	1808;	Tomagami 18972 Nip.
3.1 Proposal Description and Details		-		
Type and purpose of proposed transaction (circle	e the appropri	ate transaction	)	
Transfers: New lot creation Addi	tion to a lot	An ea	sement	Other
Other: A charge A lea			ection of title	
Nature and extent of proposal Divis cle  make 2 acre 15. I  the Land, my husband of  by divid my husband of  Number of new lots to be created  Name or person(s), if known, whom land or intered  If a lot addition, identify the lands to which the pa	est in land is t	OC ->	Inew	lot & I retaine
SECTION 4 – DESCRIPT	ION OF SUI	BJECT LAND	AND PRO	POSAL
4.1 Are there any easements or restrictive covern.  No Yes If Yes, describe the easeme 4.2 Date the subject land was acquired by the cu 4.3 Property Information - Existing Site  Lot Area:	nt or covenan		d?	
4.4 Description of lots	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained
Area (ha)	0.8	£.		0.8
Frontage (m)	/			
Depth (m)				

2.2 Consent of Owner - Complete the consent of the owner concerning personal information set out below.
CONSENT OF THE OWNER TO THE USE AND DISCLOSER OF PERSONAL INFORMATION
IWE, he cale from the land that is the
subject of this application and for the purposes of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.56, I/we authorize and consent to the use by or the disclosure to any person or public body
of any personal information that is collected under the authority of the Planning Act for the purposes of processing
this application and authorize the distribution of this application in electronic form.  Signature of Owner(s)  Date
Signature of Owner(s)  Date
2.2 Consent of Owner – Site Visit
CONSENT OF THE OWNER FOR SITE VISIT
I/WE, owner(s) of the land that is the
subject of this application and I /We authorize municipal staff and committee of adjustment members to enter onto
the property to gather information necessary for assessing this application.
hicolo Porrier Tune 16/2010
Signature of Owner(s) Date
Signature of Owner(s) Date
Signature of Owner(s)  Date  Date  Date
Signature of Owner(s)  Date
Signature of Owner(s)  APPLICANT(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I/we acknowledge submission of this application does not necessarily mean that it is a complete application. I/we acknowledge that photographic images of the property and proposed development location are required as part of the application. The Municipality of Temagami may return the application to the applicant for failure to complete any part of the application form, failure to provide the required supporting documentation or failure to pay the application fee. I/we acknowledge that it is my/our responsibility to provide a complete and accurate application and that the Municipality of Temagami Staff is not permitted to complete the
Signature of Owner(s)  APPLICANT(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I/we acknowledge submission of this application does not necessarily mean that it is a complete application. I/we acknowledge that photographic images of the property and proposed development location are required as part of the application. The Municipality of Temagami may return the application to the applicant for failure to complete any part of the application form, failure to provide the required supporting documentation or failure to pay the application fee. I/we acknowledge that it is my/our responsibility to provide a complete and accurate application and that the Municipality of Temagami Staff is not permitted to complete the application on my/our behalf.  I/we acknowledge that this application, including all supporting documentation, shall be available to the
Signature of Owner(s)  APPLICANT(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I/we acknowledge submission of this application does not necessarily mean that it is a complete application. I/we acknowledge that photographic images of the property and proposed development location are required as part of the application. The Municipality of Temagami may return the application to the applicant for failure to complete any part of the application form, failure to provide the required supporting documentation or failure to pay the application fee. I/we acknowledge that it is my/our responsibility to provide a complete and accurate application and that the Municipality of Temagami Staff is not permitted to complete the application on my/our behalf.  I/we acknowledge that this application, including all supporting documentation, shall be available to the general public upon request and shall be provided to the Committee of Adjustment members in its entirety.  I/we agree and acknowledge that I/we am/are responsible for all costs associated with third party Local Planning Appeal Tribunal (LPAT) appeals and municipal peer review of background reports, and shall submit the required deposits upon the Municipality's request for peer review in accordance with the

5.2 If access to the subject land is by 'water acce approximate distance of these facilities from the si	ss' describe ubject land a	the parking an	d docking facil	ities to be used and the		
	,		,			
<b>5.3</b> If access to the subject land is by 'private road or road, who is responsible for its maintenance, ar						
Tonomo Road	<i>S</i> Se	ason	main	terano.		
5.4 Water Supply (check the appropriate space)	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained		
Publicly owned and operated piped water system	□ No	☐ Yes	☑ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ NA		
Privately owned and operated individual well	□ No	☐ Yes	₩ N/A	□ No □ Yes ☑ N/A		
Privately owned and operated communal well	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes ☑ N/A		
Lake or other water body	□ No	Yes	□ZYNyA	□ No 🖫 Yes □ N/		
Other	□ No	☐ Yes	₽ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
5.5 Sewage Disposal (check the appropriate	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained		
space) Publicly owned and operated sanitary sewage						
system	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No ☑ Yes □ N/A		
Privately owned and operated individual septic tank	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes ☑ N/A		
Privately owned and operated communal septic system	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
Privy	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
Other up to new aprecs.	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes ☑ N/A		
NOTE: A certificate of approval, or comments, from			linistry of the E	invironment and energy		
(MOEE) submitted with this application will facilitate		4	Severe	a system (1055)		
5.6 Other Services (check the appropriate space)	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained (1055)		
Electricity - Soyan parael &	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
School Bussing o	□ No	☐ Yes	¹ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
Garbage Collection	□ No	☐ Yes	Ū-N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A		
5.7 Storm Water Drainage						
Specify: N/A.						
SEC	TION 6 - L	AND USE				
6.1 Official Plan Designation	1 0					
Intergrated Myragement threa.						
6.2 Zoning Tourist Comm	reci.	al - T	$\mathcal{C}$			
100010-1		-				

4.5 Property Information - Existing Use											
Existing use(s) of the subject land: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10											
4.6 Use of lots			Lot 1			Lot 2	Lot 3		Retaine	d	
Existing				TC.						Tome	
Proposed											
4.7 Existing uses of abutting properties											
Crown land.											
4.8 Particulars of	of all building	s an	d structures on o	r propose	d fo	or the	subject la	and			
Existing	Date of Construction			No. of Stori		ies	Width		Length		Height
Tabl Stad			1248	1	1 24			59			
Opa Shad					•		13	,	12		
Gen. Shod	Sel	)	Sketch	į			ξ	8		12	
ShowerHense							8			11	
Proposed	Date of Construction	on	Gross Floor Area	No. of	No. of Stories Width			th	Le	ength	Height
loc(abo)							30		١	Q	
10 Cabh#2		26	> Clote	<u></u>			30			١١٥	
log Cabin#	3		7 7 (				95		3	SD .	
									. 12 .		
	all buildings a			roposed	roposed for the subject land (specify distance)						
Existing		Sid	le Lot Lines	Rear Lot Lines					ront Lot Li	nes	
105 (abic	7#3		5760				19-		_		***
log Cabin	1 4			-00		<	V o A	*		<u> </u>	
Proposed	1 # 2	Sid	le Lot Lines	JC.C	Poort			I of Lines		Front Lot Lines	
Proposed		Sid	e Lot Lines	Rear Lot Lines Front Lot Lines				1103			
					sketch.						
		>ce		Ske		,			y 1		
SECTION 5 – SERVICING INFORMATION											
5.1 Access (che	eck the appro	pria	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Lot			Lot 2	Lot	3	Retaine	d
Provincial Highway		□ No		□ Yes		N/A		□ No □ Yes □ N/A			
Municipal road - maintained all year		□ No		☐ Yes		M N/A		□ No □ Yes □ N/A			
Municipal road -		-				TP Yes		E N/A		□ No □ Yes □ N/A	
Other public roa	d (e.g. LRB)			No (c)		□ Y		□ N/A		□ No □ Yes □ N/A	
Right of way				□ No		ΠY				□ No □ Yes ☑ N/A	
Water access				□ No			Yes N/A		□ No □ Yes ☑ N		Yes N/A
Other (e.g. private road)			□ No		ΠY	es			□ No □ Yes □ N/A		

SECTION 10 – AFFIDAVIT OR SWORN DECLARATION (to be completed by each owner)
IWe, huse to the first hame)
of the
in the
make oath and say (or solemnly declare) that the information contained in this application is true and that the
information contained in the documents that accompany this application is true.
Sworn (or declared) before me at the
(cjty, tovka)
in the
this 344 day of 3400 , 20 19.
(Commissioner, etc.)  Signature of Applicant *
Tammy-Melissa Mary Lepage, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagam! Expires August 9, 2020

Please provide a separate affidavit if more than one applicant.

<sup>\*</sup>Must be signed in the presence of the Commissioner.

<b>6.3</b> Are any of the following uses/features on the subject land, or within 500 meters to 1 kilometer, of the subject land: An agricultural operation including livestock facility or stockyard, a landfill, a sewage treatment plant or waste stabilisation plant, a provincially significant wetland (class 1,2, or 3 wetland), a flood plain, a rehabilitated mine site, a
non-operating mine site within 1 kilometer of the subject land, an active railway line, a municipal/federal airport, a utility corridor, or a heritage building/structure/site?
No  Yes If Yes, describe
SECTION 7 – PREVIOUS/CURRENT APPLICATIONS
7.1 Has the subject land ever been the subject of an application under the Planning Act?
No Yes Unknown If Yes, describe
7.2 Aside from this application, is the subject land currently the subject of an application under the Planning Act?
No Yes Unknown If Yes, describe
7.3 Is there any other information that you think may be useful to the Municipality in reviewing this application? If so, explain below or attach on a separate page
NIA.
SECTION 9 – CHECK LIST
Have you remembered to attach the following
1 copy of the completed application form
1 copy of the required sketch
1 copy of any required technical or justification study
The required fee (cheque payable to the Municipality of Temagami)

Certificate No.: 08-406172





#### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

for

Construction, Installation, Establishment, Enlargement Extension or Alteration of a Sewage System

Under The Building Code Act, 1997 and the Regulations and subject to the limitations thereof, this Certificate is issued to:

<u>Daniel Boissonneault</u> for the <u>Construction</u> of a Class <u>4</u> Sewage System (construction/installation/establishment/enlargement/extension/alteration)

on the property of <u>Daniel Boissonneault</u> described as follows:

(name of owner/registered lease holder)

District Nipissing Township/Municipality Temagami-Law Twp Lot #\_
Twp Con #\_ Plan # HS 2193 Sublot #\_ Parcel # 27808 & 28972 Other: 852 Tonomo Lake Road is related to the Site Inspection Report dated August 26, 2009.

This certificate expires on the 15th day of September, 2010.

Dated this 15th day of September, 2009.

Form N-3-LC (01.00), rev. (03.09)

Certificate No.: 09-154134





### **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

for

Construction, Installation, Establishment, Enlargement Extension or Alteration of a Sewage System

Under The Building Code Act, 1997 and the Regulations and subject to the limitations thereof, this Certificate is issued to:

<u>Daniel Boissonneault</u> for the <u>Construction</u> of a Class <u>2</u> Sewage System (construction/installation/establishment/enlargement/extension/alteration)

on the property of <u>Daniel Boissonneault</u> described as follows:

(name of owner/registered lease holder)

District Nipissing Township/Municipality Temagami-Law Twp Lot #\_\_
Twp Con #\_ Plan # HS 2193 Sublot #\_ Parcel # 27808 & 28972 Other: 852 Tonomo Lake Road is related to the Site Inspection Report dated August 26, 2009.

This certificate expires on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010.

Dated this 15th day of September, 2009.

Form N-3-LC (01.00), rev. (03.09)

-Trees A Address of Property: 852 Tonomo Lake Road Size: 4.12 Acres Property line Owner's Name: Nicole Poirier Site Plan Prepared By: Nicole Poirier Owner Date: June 17, 2019 Dac 280' Property Cabin cabin #2 并工 163 30 Property Distance Deck < 16-> Deck < 16 > Drive Way existing Craquetta Pix Showek Property 5 k 7 Camp 24) Deck Crown Sun Room land .80. tl 22 43' A 30 Lake Loon

















